

WP(C) 7325/2017

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

Heard Mr. J Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. MP Goswami, learned counsel for the respondents, ASTC.

Issue notice, returnable by four weeks.

Extra copies of the writ petition be served on the learned counsel for the ASTC within 3(three) days.

List again on 10.01.2018.