

GAHC010052652017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 7325/2017**

1:PUTUL GOGOI  
S/O- LATE RATNESWAR GOGOI, R/O- VILL- TAMULICHINGA,  
BHARALIGAON, P.S- TEOK, P.O- TEOK, PIN- 785682, DIST- JORHAT

VERSUS

1:THE CHAIRMAN, ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORP. and ORS  
PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-8

2:THE ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
REP. BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR  
ASTC  
PALTANBAZAR  
GUWAHATI-8

3:THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL SUPERINTENDENT  
ASTC  
JORHA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J SARMAH**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, A S T C**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 20-11-2018**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on call. Mr. P.N. Goswami, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

On the last occasion, the petitioner has sought time to file a reply affidavit. Office Note reflects that such affidavit is yet to be filed.

This is a matter wherein the removal from service of the petitioner is under challenge. The writ petition is admitted for final hearing. In the mean time, the petitioner may file his affidavit-in-reply, if so advised.

List the matter for hearing in due course.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**